During contract period if the undertaking submitted by 

the vendor is found to be false, the order issued on vendor shall be terminated 

with the forfeiture of the BG.  

IB.3.3. Intending vendor may purchase the Bid document upon payment of cost of bid 

document of  ₹:12000/-   ( Rupees twelve thousand only) and applicable GST 

@18% by Demand Draft / Pay Order / Banker’s Cheque in favour of “WBSEDCL”, 

payable at Kolkata. Purchase date of Demand Draft (DD) / Banker’s Cheque 

(BC) should be after NIT publication date.  

IB.4. Responsibility of Bidders:

[...]

All bids must be accompanied with a refundable earnest money, as “Bid 

Guarantee”. The bid shall be considered non responsive if the earnest money 

is not submitted along with the bid.   

IB.17.2. The Bid Guarantee is to be submitted in the form of irrevocable Bank 

Guarantee of ₹:2100000/-(Rupees twenty one Lakh only) issued by any Branch 

of any Indian scheduled Bank, in favour of ‘WBSEDCL’, Vidyut Bhavan, Salt 

Lake City, Kolkata.    

IB.17.3. The Bank Guarantee should be submitted as per format in ANNEXURE-III 

and should remain valid initially for a period of 180 days from the date of